creditors of the Company, hereby informs its shareholders and the general market that, the 

Company has approved, under a meeting of the Board of Directors held on January 9th, 2026 

(“RCA”), an increase of the corporate capital of the Company, within the limits of its authorized 

capital provided under its By-Laws, in the amount of R$11,715,395.26 (eleven million, seven 

hundred fifteen thousand, three hundred ninety-five reais and twenty-six centavos), by means of 

the private subscription of 9,602,783 (nine million, six hundred two thousand, seven hundred 

eighty-three) shares to be issued by the Company, in accordance with § 2 of article 171 of LSA, 

for the purposes of capitalizing certain credits held by GB Securitizadora S.A. (“GB”) as a result 

of the redemption of commercial notes issued by the Company and held by it, in accordance with